

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19447/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in SA 829/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVINDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.19457-19458/2000, SLP(C)No.19508/2000,
SLP(C)...CC 6-27/2001, SLP(C)...CC 9303-9305/2000

Date : 05/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yashank P Adhiyaru, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C) 19447/2000 Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

in SLP(C) 19457-58/2000 Mr. AK Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

in SLP(C) 19508/2000 Mr. DA Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

in SLP(C) CC Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
9303-05/2000 Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.
& CC 6-27/2001

For Respondent (s) Mr. KV Vishwanathan, Adv.
in SLP(C) CC Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.
9303-05/2000 & Mr. KV Venkataraman, Adv.

in SLP(C) CC Mr. Ashok Nigam, Sr. Adv.
6-27/2001 Mr. PD Sharma, Adv.

For Res.No.46 & 47

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned. SLP(C) CC 9303-05/2000 & CC 6-27/2001.
Leave granted in all matters.

Appointments/regularisation to the post of Junior Engineers
would be subject to the outcome of these appeals.
Hearing expedited.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(N. Moorjani)
Asstt. Registrar