

à

C.A.No. 353 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 9 In Civil Appeal No.353/2001

RAVINDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

WITH

IA NO. 10 (Appln. for impleadment and directions)

Date : 29/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
in IA 10 Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For RR in IA 9/appeal Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For G.D.A. Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.

KALYANI

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER