

¢

C.A.No. 353 OF 2001
ITEM No.5

Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 9-11 in Civil Appeal No.353/2001

RAVINDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and impleadment/directions and exemption
from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Dr. J.N.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.B.Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.10/2003

After arguing for some time, learned senior counsel for the applicants now asks for an adjournment. At his request, adjourned for four weeks. Applicants to pay costs to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (SCLSC) fixed at Rs.500/-.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master