

|
C.A.No. 353 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9-11 in Civil Appeal No.353/2001

RAVINDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and impleadment/directions & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

& For Applicants Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

In I.A. No. 9

For Respondent No.2 Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

In I.A. No. 10-11 Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Kumar, learned counsel seeks leave of the Court to withdraw I.A. No. 9. I.A. 9 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

In our view the question involved in I.A. No. 10 must be determined not in an I.A. in this Court but in appropriate proceedings. We are told that a Writ Petition has already been filed by the Applicant in the Allahabad High Court. I.A. stands dismissed accordingly.

Allahabad High Court to dispose of the Writ Petition uninfluenced by the pendency of the Civil Appeal.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master